

অসম লোকসেৱা আয়োগ

SSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. 117PSC/CON/Exam-13/2023-2024

Dated Guwahati the 9th April, 2024

NOTIFICATION

The Assam Public Service Commission hereby declares today, the 9th April, 2024, the result of the Screening Test (OMR based) for the post of *Junior Manager (Mechanical, Civil & IT) in Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Limited (AEGCL)* (Advt. No. 14/2023 dated 28/04/2023) conducted by the Commission on 26/11/2023. Candidates bearing the following Roll Numbers will have to appear in the Interview to be conducted by the Commission. The date(s) of Interview will be notified shortly.

Roll Numbers of candidates to be appeared in the Interview are stated below (horizontally):

(A) Junior Manager (Mechanical), AEGCL:

40004	40081	40155	40167	40228	40279	40292	40324	40358	40389
40402	40422	40463	40496	40502	40557	40580	40586	40644	40656
40667	40683	40706	40750	40756	40762	40798	40809	40822	40869
40920	40947	40980	40984	41092	41155	41176	41184	41223	41247

(B) Junior Manager (Civil), AEGCL:

10049	10113	10122	10155	10165	10198	10222	10274	10387	10394
10417	10646	10682	10784	10793	10831	10850	10962	11038	11077

(C) Junior Manager (IT), AEGCL:

30011	30019	30058	30141	30150	30191	30196	30198	30202	30231

N.B.: The Commission will not be responsible for any typing/printing mistakes.

Principal Controller of Examinations, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22

Memo No. 117PSC/CON/Exam-13/2023-2024 (A)

Dated Guwahati the 9th April, 2024

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. All Hon'ble Members of A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 2. The Secretary, A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 3. The DIPR, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information and publication of the said notification in all leading news papers of Assam for wide circulation.
- 4. P.S. to the Hon'ble Chairman, A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 5. The Deputy Secretary, D.R. Section, APSC for information.
- 6. The Programmer, A.P.S.C. for uploading in the A.P.S.C.'s website.

Principal Controller of Examinations, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22